CER:	LIFIC	ATE	<u>OF</u>	<u>FAC</u>	<u>SIMIL</u>	E
------	-------	-----	-----------	------------	--------------	---

i hereby certify that this correspo	muchice is being	sent via racsimii	ie to: Director of	I U.S. Patents and	Trademarks, Mail Stop
Assignment Recordation Services,	P.O. Box 1450,	Alexandria, VA 2	22313-1450 at (57	71) 273-0140 on	November 19, 2009

By Mayant & Baisal	[MARGARET S. BARSALOU]
4	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nanoventions Holdings, LLC	Visual Physics, LLC
1245 Old Alpharetta Road	1245 Old Alpharetta Road
Alpharetta, GA 30005	Alpharetta, GA 30005
[] Individual(s)	[] Individual(s)
[] Association	[] Association
[] General Partnership	[] General Partnership
[] Limited Partnership	[] Limited Partnership
[X] Limited Liability Company - State: <u>Delaware</u> [] Other	[X] Limited Liability Company - State: Georgia [] Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Other	
Execution Date: September 25, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2781353
	2814607
	2862142
	2862145
Additional numbers attack	hed? [] yes [X] no
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 4
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq.	[] Enclosed
HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Longmeadow Professional Park	9. Daniela A
171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622
9. Statement and Signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

November 19, 2009
y R. Bonzagni, Esq. (Date)

Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. Registration No. 34779 Customer No. 27804 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

[09064T01]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NANOVENTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 1245 Old Alpharetta Rd., Alpharetta, GA 30005 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the marks listed in the attached Table A for which said ASSIGNOR has registered some of said Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "said Marks").

WHEREAS, VISUAL PHYSICS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, having an address of 1245 Old Alpharetta Rd., Alpharetta, GA 30005 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, and any identified registrations of said Marks, together with the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of said Marks and registrations and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements, past, present and future.

							- 1	
NA	LNO	VENT	TIONS	HOL	DING	CS. 1	II.	C

Mulanul	9	25/0	J.
Signed: Steven Daniels	Date		
Title: Vice President & CFO			
State of Georgia)		
County of Forsy A)		
United States of America)		
On this 25 day of Sentern	her 2008 hefore me anneared	Steven	Da

On this 25 day of September 2008, before me appeared Steven Vaniets the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of ASSICNOR.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

#044 P.004/006

Table A

3.19(a)(1)(ii) TRADEMARKS

TKHR File #	1) 821402- 3060		2) 821402- 3010	3) 821402-	3040		5)		7)
Mark	SPY DUST	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	APPARITION	UNISON					
Country	Sn		S	SU		•			
Application/ Reg. No.	-2,781,353		2,814,607	2,862,142					8
Filing/ Issue Date	11/11/2003		02/17/2004	07/13/2004				J	
Assignee	VISUAL PHYSICS, LLC via Master	Trademark Assignment	VISUAL PHYSICS, LLC via Master Trademark	VISUAL PHYSICS, LLC	via Master Trademark Assignment				
Assignor	Nanoventions Holdings, LLC		Nanoventions Holdings, LLC	Nanoventions Holdings, LLC					
Status/Comments	Affidavit 8 & 15 due 11/11/2009		Affidavit 8 & 15 due 02/17/2010	Affidavit 8 & 15 due 07/13/2010					

